

Contact: Robert Butkowski, Senior Vice President, Chief Operating Officer (315) 343-0057

News Release:

McCraith Named AVP, Senior Branch Manager

OSWEGO, New York (1/26/2024) – Colleen McCraith has been hired as Assistant Vice President, Senior Branch Manager of Pathfinder Bank's Oswego Offices, according to Robert Butkowski, Senior Vice President, Chief Operating Officer.

As Senior Branch Manager, McCraith is responsible for managing and maintaining the day to day operations of Pathfinder Bank's three Oswego locations, while developing retail and commercial business and building relationships with the local community.

"We are pleased to welcome Colleen to our Pathfinder
Bank team," stated Butkowski. "With her extensive knowledge
of the banking industry and strong leadership skills, Colleen
has proven to be a key asset to our organization and the
Oswego community. We are confident that she will excel in
this role, and we look forward to supporting her growth."



Prior to joining Pathfinder Bank, McCraith served as Vice President and Senior Branch Manager at M&T Bank's North Syracuse office. With over nearly two decades of experience in the banking industry, McCraith has lent her expertise and knowledge to several financial institutions across Oswego and Onondaga counties.

MCraith is a graduate of both the State University of New York Institute of Technology at Utica and Rome, and the State University of New York at Canton College of Technology. She holds a Bachelor of Professional Studies in Business Public Management/Marketing, as well as an Associate of Arts Degree in Administrative Assistance, respectively. McCraith lives in Volney with her two daughters, Lindsay and Kayla. In her spare time, McCraith enjoys group exercise, attending live concert and supporting her daughter's travelling basketball team.

Pathfinder Bank is a New York State chartered commercial bank headquartered in Oswego, whose deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. The Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pathfinder Bancorp, Inc, (NASDAQ SmallCap Market; symbol: PBHC, listing: PathBcp). The Bank has eleven full service offices located in its market areas consisting of Oswego and Onondaga County.